
Buses run by
First Rochdale
JP Travel
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9 Portland Street
Piccadilly Gardens
Manchester
M60 1HX

Telephone 0161–242 6000
Facsimile 0161–228 3291GMPTE

See inside for further information

GMPTE is funded by
Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority

Starting from
26 January 2004

451 452

Littleborough
Hollingworth Lake
Peppermint Bridge
Newhey
Bentgate
Milnrow
Rochdale

BusTimes OChanges since the last edition
Bus 451
New route introduced partially
replacing buses 408 and 413
between Peppermint Bridge,
Bentgate and Rochdale.
Bus 452
Monday to Saturday daytime
journeys now run via Hursted
Road and Albert Street instead of
Dale Street. Minor change to
times.

Timetable and route plan
for buses serving



Further information
Information services

• For public transport enquiries in Greater
Manchester, ring: 0161–228 7811

Textphone users may also use this
number

• For national public transport enquiries,
ring: 0870 608 2 608

Textphone users should ring:
0870 241 2216 national call rate

Telephone lines open: Mon to Fri 7am to 8pm
Sat & Sun 8am to 8pm

Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

• To request information in
large print, Braille or on tape,
ring 0161–228 7811

• To ask for timetables to be sent to you
0161–242 6040 24 hour answerphone

• Find a summary of service changes on
our Teletext page, updated weekly.

Also available as a
leaflet from
Travelshops.

• Visit our Web Site
http://www.gmpte.com

Using this timetable
Timetable pages show the direction that
buses travel, the bus number and the days
of the week that the journeys run.

Main places along the route are shown on
the left, followed by the times that buses
reach those places.

Where no time is shown, the bus does not
pass that place on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

Timetables use the 24 hour clock.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown as a four figure number.
The first two are the hour and the last two
are the minutes. Use this converter to find
the am and pm times:

24 hour 12 hour 24 hour 12 hour

0000. . . 12 am 1200 . . 12 pm
0100 . . . 1 am 1300 . . . 1 pm
0200 . . . 2 am 1400 . . . 2 pm
0300 . . . 3 am 1500 . . . 3 pm
0400 . . . 4 am 1600 . . . 4 pm
0500 . . . 5 am 1700 . . . 5 pm
0600 . . . 6 am 1800 . . . 6 pm
0700 . . . 7 am 1900 . . . 7 pm
0800 . . . 8 am 2000 . . . 8 pm
0900 . . . 9 am 2100 . . . 9 pm
1000. . . 10 am 2200 . . 10 pm
1100. . . 11 am 2300 . . 11 pm

Examples: 0813 is 13 minutes past 8 am
1737 is 37 minutes past 5 pm.

Rochdale Bus Station
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1015 and 1100 to 1730

Sat 0800 to 1015 and 1100 to 1730
Sun* Closed

*Including public holidays

Tickets and information
for bus, train and tram.

Come and talk to us about our services
to help you plan your journeys 

for work and pleasure.

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

GMPTE



Peppermint Bridge — Milnrow — Rochdale 451
Mondays to Saturdays

■
NS NS

Peppermint Bridge 0717 0817 and 1817
Newhey, Gordon Street B 0600 0721 0821 every 1821
Bentgate, Sycamore Avenue 0723 0823 hour 1823
Milnrow, Bridge Street B 0606 0729 0829 until 1829
Rochdale, Bus Station O 0613 0740 0840 1840

Sundays and Public Holidays✱

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Newhey, Gordon Street B 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800
Milnrow, Bridge Street B 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806
Rochdale, Bus Station OB 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815

Bus 451 is provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
■ – Run by JP Travel.
● – Run by Rossendale Transport.} All other journeys are run by First Rochdale.

✱ – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0161-228 7811.
NS – Not Saturdays.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train
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Rochdale — Milnrow — Peppermint Bridge 451
Mondays to Saturdays
Rochdale, Bus Station O 0750 and 1750
Milnrow, Bridge Street B 0805 every 1805
Bentgate, Sycamore Avenue 0811 hour 1811
Newhey, Gordon Street B 0813 until 1813
Peppermint Bridge 0816 1816

Sundays and Public Holidays✱

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Rochdale, Bus Station OB 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844
Milnrow, Bridge Street 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1853
Newhey, Gordon Street B 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1858

Bus 451 is provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
● – Run by Rossendale Transport. All other journeys are run by First Rochdale.
✱ – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0161-228 7811.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train



Littleborough — Milnrow — Rochdale 452
Mondays to Saturdays

M M M M M
● ● ● ● ●

NS
Littleborough, Square B 0745 0850 and 1750 1846 1946 2046 2146 2300
Hollingworth Lake, The Fish 0749 0853 every 1753 1850 1950 2050 2150 2304
Hollingworth High School 0759 0901 hour 1801 $ $ $ $ $
Milnrow, Bridge Street B 0805 0907 until 1807 1856 1956 2056 2156 2310
Rochdale, Bus Station O 0817 0918 1818 1906 2006 2106 2206 2320

Sundays and Public Holidays✱

M M M M M M
● ● ● ● ● ●

Littleborough, Square B 1046 and 1746 1846 1946 2046 2146
Hollingworth Lake, The Fish 1050 every 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150
Milnrow, Bridge Street B 1056$ hour 1756$ $1856$$1956$$2056$$2156$
Rochdale, Bus Station O 1106 until 1806 1906 2006 2106 2206

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Bus 452 is also provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority between Littleborough and Hollingworth Lake.
● – Run by Rossendale Transport. All other journeys are run by First Rochdale.
$ – Runs along Kiln Lane not Pennine Drive, Smith Hill and Hursted Road.
✱ – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0161-228 7811.
NS – Not Saturdays.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train



Rochdale — Milnrow — Littleborough 452
Mondays to Saturdays

M M M M M
NS ● ● ● ● ●

Rochdale, Bus Station O 0715 0822 and 1722 1825 1925 2025 2125 2240
Milnrow, Bridge Street B 0726 0833 every 1733 1836 1936 2036 2136 2251
Hollingworth High School 0730 0837 hour 1737 $ $ $ $ $
Hollingworth Lake, The Fish 0738 0845 until 1745 1841 1941 2041 2141 2256
Littleborough, Square B 0742 0849 1749 1845 1945 2045 2145 2300

Sundays and Public Holidays✱

M M M M M M M
● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Rochdale, Bus Station O 1025 and 1725 1825 1925 2025 2125 2240
Milnrow, Bridge Street B 1036$ every 1736$ $1836$$1936$$2036$$2136$$2250$
Hollingworth Lake, The Fish 1041 hour 1741 1841 1941 2041 2141 2256
Littleborough, Square B 1045 until 1745 1845 1945 2045 2145 2300

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Bus 452 is also provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority between Littleborough and Hollingworth Lake.
● – Run by Rossendale Transport.  All other journeys are run by First Rochdale.
$ – Runs along Kiln Lane not Hursted Road, Smith Hill and Pennine Drive.
✱ – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0161-228 7811.
NS – Not Saturdays.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train


